CITY OF PHOENIX A proud partner of the americanjobcen

Phoenix Business and Workforce Development Board **Emergency Meeting** April 14, 2020 2:00 pm-2:30 pm Mountain Standard Time

THIS IS A WEBEX MEETING ONLY. PLEASE DO NOT ATTEND IN PERSON.

Webex join by phone: 1-415-655-0001 Meeting number: 282 039 587#

I. Call to Order/ Roll Call

(Audrey Bohanan)

The Phoenix Business and Workforce Development (PBWD) Board Chair, Audrey Bohanan, will call the meeting to order.

Roll call will be completed to ensure a quorum is present.

II. ARIZONA@WORK City of Phoenix Policy Review and Draft Approval (LaSetta Hogans)

The PBWD Board will review the Strengthening Working Families Initiative (SWFI) policies and one Governance policy for approval.

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information, discussion and possible action.

- III. Matters for Future Discussion (Audrey Bohanan)
- IV. Call to The Public & Open Discussion (Audrey Bohanan)
- V. Adjournment (Audrey Bohanan)